PAGE ( X) BIDEX ( ) ABSTRACT ( Q) PLAT ( ) CHECK ( )

When Recorded Mail to:

Bar X Mutual Water Co. c/o Lynn margetts 2221 Preston Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 REC FOR TOM CLYOE TIME 3:49 FEE 65 DD RECORDER JOE DEAN HUBER BY SUDRIA PLATE

## NOTICE CONCERNING WATER SERVICE

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that culinary water service to the properties described below is provided by the Bar X Mutual Water Company, a Utah non-profit corporation. The Articles of Incorporation of Bar x Mutual Water Company provide for the issuance of one share of stock to the owner of each lot or parcel receiving water service from the Company. There are two classes of stock, Class A for those properties served by gravity flow, and Class B for those properties served by pumping. The Articles of Incorporation expressly provide for assessments of shareholders for the purposes of maintaining and operating the water system, with different rates of assessments for Class A and Class B stock. The Articles further provide for assessments to be made for the maintenance of private roads within the subdivisions served by the Company.

Persons acquiring any interest in the property described below are hereby notified of the existence of the Company and of its assessments, and are advised to make inquiry of the Company to determine if assessments are paid in full prior to accepting a transfer of title.

The stock of delinquent shareholdres is subject to sale under the provisions of Utah Code Annotated Sections 16-4-4 through 16-4-24, which results in the discontinuance of water service.

The properties served by the Company in Wasatch County are:

Diamond Bar X Subdivision No. 3;

Diamond Bar X Subdivision No. 6;

The Keith and Isabelle Kirkham Parcel described in that Deed recorded in the office of the Wasatch County Recorder in Book 145 at

page 548, a copy of which is attached;

The Norman Fuelner Parcels described in that Deed recorded in the office of the Wasatch County Recorder in Book 100 at page 410, a copy of which is attached;

The Slagle (Wabs, Inc.) parcel described in that Deed recorded in the office of the Wasatch County Recorder in Book 157 at Page 507, a copy of which is attached;

Those several parcels owned by the Phyllis Gardiner Family Trust, described in that Deed recorded in the office of the Wasatch County Recorder in Book 127 at pages 685 through 687;

The Rawlins parcel described in that Deed recorded in the office of the Wasatch County Recorder in Book 126 at page 583;

Dated this 14 day of , 1988.

Bar X Mutual Water Company

∕Lynn Margetts

State of Utah

endright !

OLARY

111.513

:ss

County of Summit

On the  $\frac{3/2}{2}$  day of On the 2/2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1988, personally appeared before me Lynn Margetts, who being first duly sworn and upon oath did state that he an officer of X Mutual Water Company and acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation, with proper authority.

Notary Public Salt Lake lity cit. Residing at: Salt Lake lity cit.

Com. Expires: /- /- 9/ UPLE

469

t <del>Discription of the Control of the</del>	7/
Recorded at Request of	
at M. Fee Paid \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
by Dep. Book Page Ref.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail tax notice to Address 2204 SOTH 2011	EAST
~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ZA 106 ·
WARRANTY DEED	
DAN S. CARDINER, JR., whose name was spelled "DAN S. GARDNER, JR." in prior deed,	grantor
of Salt Lake City , County of Salt Lake , State CONVEY and WARRANT to KEITH S. KIRKHAM and ISABELLE W. KIRKHA as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship,	of Utah, hereby M, his wife,
ENTRY NO. 125423 DATE 1-5-82 TIME 9:10 FEE 10	:
ECORDED FOR KEITH KIRKHAM BOOK 145 PAGE 548	•
RECORDER JOE DEAN HUBER BY SAAL DAY	
of .	grantes for the sum of
Ten and No/100 and for other good and valuable consideration,	DOLLARE,
the following described tract of land in Wass	etch County,
	4
COMMENCING at a point which bears South 38°56' East 1686.11 feed from the witness corner of the Northwest corner of Section 22, Township 3 South, Range 7 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, at running thence South 51°29' East 20 feet; thence South 37°29' East 20 feet; thence South 43°43' West 250 feet; thence North 43°43' West 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the point of begins of the south 55° East 250 feet to the south 55° East 25°	ed Last Jest
TOXETHER WITH a right-of-way for ingress and egress over the exread extending from the present State Highway No. 35 to the abodescribed property.	dsting ove
This deed is SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING: Five (5%) percent of the underground mineral rights reserved to a prior Grantor, patent reservations reserved by the United States or State of Utah, at the recorded protective covenants of the subdivision.	
PAGE ( ) INDEX ( ) ABSTRACT ( ) PLAT ( ) CHE	response to the same of the sa
WITNESS, the hand of said grantor , this December , A. D. 1981	gsh c.,
Signed in the Presence of DAN S. GARDINER, JR	luiz.
	<del></del>
STATE OF UTAH,	
County of Salt Lake	
On the 17th day of December personally appeared before me DAN S. GARDINER, JR.	, A. D. 1981
the signer of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he same.	executed the
Litana Pho	Jon
	Notary Public.
My commission expires 1979 1983 Residing in Salt Lake City,	Utah .
BLA COMPANY DEED COMPTO CO 3213 SO THE SALT LAKE CITY	

. . .

Recorded at Request of Torman Leulner . Mary & hipman recorder at 2:30 P. M. Fee Paid \$ 200 by Glenna Moulton Dep. Book 100 Page 4/0 Ref .: 104913 Mail tax notice to 2027 Walds Dr. Address J. L. C. WARRANTY DEED EMIL FEULYER and IMENIE FEULMER, his wife, grantor Salt Lake City , County of SALT LAKE , State of Utah, hereby CONVEY and WARRANT to MORMAN FEULMER and BETTE FEULMER, his wife, as joint tenants, and not as tenants in common, with full rights of survivorship grantee Salt Lake City, Utah for the sum of Five Fundred (\$500.00) DOLLARS, the following described tract of land in County, State of Utah: Commencing at a point which bears S. 36° 20' E. 2363.30 ft. distant from the witness corner for the NW cor. sec.22, T. 3 S. R. 7 E. SISAM and running thence S. 1° 01' W. 153 ft; th. S. 75° W. 150 ft.; th. N. 17° 25'W. 152 ft.; th. N. 75° E. 200 ft. to the point of beginning. Together with a right-of-way for egress and ingress over the existing road extending from the present State Highway 35 to the above described property. Subject to restrictive covenants attached hereto, except that a duplex may be constructed on the first three lots in this group, coming downstream on the Little South Fork, and identified as Lots 1, 2, and 3. WITNESS, the hand of said grantor , this tenth day of A. D. 1972 August Signed in the Presence of STATE OF UTAH, 89. County of Cluque On the day of , A. D. 19フン personally appeared before me the signer of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that same. Public. My commission expires. Residing in

47/ 110

Recorded at Request of David W	I. Slagle
at M. Fee Paid \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	kPageRef.:
	e Address.P.O. Box. 3000, SLC, UT 84110
	**************************************
QUIT-CL	AIM DEED
emil niels <b>e</b> n an	ND EVELYN NIELSON
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of Provo , County of QUIT-CLAIM to	Utah , State of Utah, hereby
JOSEPH P. SLAGI	
of Salt Lake City, Utah Ten dollars and other good and v	grantee for the sum of valuable considerations DOLLARS,
the following described tract of land in State of Utah:	
and running thence S. 1 1'W. 283 21' E. 249.35 ft.; thence N. 75 Together with a right of way for	rs S.34 <sup>0</sup> 07'E., 2490.76 ft. distant from or. of Sec.22, T. 3N., R 7 E., SLB&M, ft.; thence W. 150 ft.; thence N.2 <sup>0</sup> E.150 ft. to the point of beginning. egress and ingress over the existing State Highway No. 35 to the above
RECORDED FOR DAVID SLAGUE RECORDER JUE DAVID SLAGUE HE WAS ALCA COUNTY, State of Uta	E EXC. 157 PAGESOL HISANI DAM
PAGE (() INDEX (V) ABSTRA	CT (V) PLAT (V) CHECK (T)
WITNESS the hand of said grantor, this October 1972, A. D. one thousan	10th day of and nine hundred and 1972
Signed in the presence of	Emil K. nielsen  Enelyn 71.7 Lieber
STATE OF UTAH, County of Sect lake }ss.	
On the 10th thousand nine hundred and Seventy-Two Micks in and Evelyn M. Micks	day of Ocloves  personally appeared before me Emily  see
the signer of the foregoing instrument, who desame.	luly acknowledge to me that # hey executed the
My commission expires aug 1, 1975	Address: Ka Fel J. Wolary Public.
M-PTG. CO 3213 SO-2600 EAST - SALT L	The state of the s
	The state of the s

APPROVED FORM — UTAH SECURITIES COMMISSION

473

## EXHIBIT "A"

1. Beg. at a fence corner at a point W. 1316.40 feet and S. 1303.88 feet from the S. Guarter Corner of Sec. 15, T. 3 S. R. 7 E. Shbad, said fence corner being the SW corner of Lot 35, Diamond Bar X Subdivision No. 6, and running thence along a fence N. 39°33'05" W. 154.936 feet; thence leaving the fence and running along the southwesterly line of a road for four courses as follows: N. 86°10'48" W. 145.64 feet; thence N. 66°20'19" W. 243.13 feet; thence N. 45°26'23" W. 143.29 feet; thence S. 62°48'15" W. 13.44 feet; thence along the northeasterly line of a road for four courses as follows: S. 28°10'41" E. 115.19 feet; thence S. 54°35'20" E. 147.18 feet; thence S. 41°04'18" E. 363.53 feet; thence S. 37°12'50" E. 222.99 feet; thence leaving the road and running N. 73°25'35" E. 41.34 feet to a point on a fence line, said fence being the W. line of Duane Wright property; thence along the fence N. 1°18'00" W. 305.61 feet to the point of beginning, containing 2.355 acres.

Subject to Patent reservations, easements and rights of way of record. Also subject to all prior mineral reservations of record.

Also subject to Wasatch County zoning requirements.

2. Commencing at a point which bears S. 38°46' E. 2105.51 ft. from the witness corner for the NW cor. of Section 22, T. 3 S. R. 7 E., SLEEM, and running thence S. 32°28' East 137 ft.; thence S. 75° W. 250 ft.; thence N. 38°09' W. 94.92 ft.; thence N. 65° E. 250 ft. to point of beginning.

Together with a right of way for egress and ingress over the existing road extending from the present State Highway No. 35 to the above described

Subject to the restrictive covenants and to a 5 percent mineral reservation.

3. Comm. at a point which bears S. 36°24' E. 1409.29 ft. dist. from the witness corner for the NW cor. of Sec. 22, T. 3 S. R. 7 E., SLB&M, and running thence S. 51°29' E. 145 ft., thence S. 55° W. 250 ft.; thence N. 41°37' W. 139.99 ft., thence N. 55° E., 225 feet to beg. Also, comm. at a point which bears S. 34°42' E., 1269.85 ft. dist. from the witness corner for the NW cor. of Sec. 22, T. 3 S., R. 7 E., SLB&M, and running thence S. 51°29' E., 145 ft., thence S. 55° W. 225 ft.; thence N. 51°29' to restrictive covenants in connection with Diamond Bar X. Subdivisions Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6. Also subject to a 5 per cent mineral reservation, and patent reservations, if any.

- 4. Commencing at a point which bears S. 37°48' E. 1549.76 ft. dist. from the witness corner for the NW corner of Sec. 22, T. 3 S., R. 7 E., Siball, and running thence S. 51°29' E. 140 ft.; thence S. 66°01' W. 170 ft., thence S. 33°39' W. 89.26 ft.; thence N. 51°29' W. 140 ft.; thence N. 55° E. 250 ft. to beginning.
- of land described as follows: Starting on the NW corner of Lot 21, and running thence southerly along the W. boundary of Lot 21 to the SW corner thereof, and thence westerly along the boundary of the road which is used for access to Diamond Bar X Ranch Subdivision No. 3 to the point where said road makes a right angle turn to the North, thence following the boundary of said road northerly to a point due west of the point of beginning; thence E. to the point of beginning.

Subject, however, to patent reservations, if any, to a reservation heretofore made for a 5 percent interest in all mineral and oil and gas rights,
and subject to the restrictive covenants governing said Subdivision No. 6.
It is expressly provided that the triangular tract of land abutting Lot 21
on the West is not a part of Subdivision No. 6, but the conveyance of title
to said triangular tract is nevertheless subject to the same restrictive
covenants.

6. A triangular shaped tract of land lying North and West, but abutting a tract of land heretofore conveyed to 0. L. Carson and Helen M. Carson, his wife, which triangular shaped tract of land is more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point which bears S. 38°56' East, 1686.11 feet from the witness corner for the NW corner, Sec. 22, T. 3 S., R. 7 E., SLBSM, and running thence S. 66°01' West 170 feet; thence S. 33°39' West 89.26 feet; thence North 55° East 250 feet to point of beginning.

- 7. Also a triangular shaped tract of land beginning at a point which bears S. 34°42′ E. 1269.85 ft. distance from witness corner for the NW corner of Sec. 22, T. 3 S., R. 7 E., SLEGM, and running thence S. 51°29′ E. 145 ft., thence N. 23°27′ W. 141.93 ft., thence S. 55° W. 69.55 ft. to point of beginning consisting of .11 acres.
- 8. Commencing at a point which bears South 38°58' East 1825.60 feet distant from the witness corner for the Morthwest corner of Section 22, Township 3 South, Range 7 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian; and running thence South 37°29' East 140 feet; thence South 65° West 250 feet; thence North 37°29' West 140 feet; thence North 65° East 250 feet to beginning. Subject to a 5 percent Mineral Reservation.
- 9. An undivided one-half interest in and to the following described tract of land:

 $H^{I}$ 

Beginning at a point which lies South 842.12 feet and East 709.75 feet from the Northwest corner of Section 22, T. 3 S., R. 7 E., SLB&M, and running thence S. 23° 27' E. 176.58 feet; thence S. 55° 00' W. 294.55 feet; thence N. 56° 51' W. 95.06 feet; thence N. 41° 56' E..375.0 feet to the point of beginning.

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:		
464 SOLITH BODE		
SLC. 84110		
	Space Above for Recorder'	s Use
WARRANT	Y DEED	
Ellen Rawlins	McHenery, a married	woman grantor
of Salt Lake City , County of	Salt Lake	, State of Utah,
hereby CONVEY and WARRANT to Wi		
Rawlins, his wife, as joint tenant and not as tenants in common.		of survivorship
of Salt Take City	5 7 L T - 1	, grantee
of Salt Lake City , County of		, State of Utah
for the sum of Ten and no/100		DOLLARS,
•		
the following described tract of land in Wasat	ch County, Sta	te of Utan, to-wit:
Lake Meridian; th to roadway; thenc 220 ft: SE'ly to	hip 3 South, Range 7 ence North 35° 54" Fe NW'ly along road 1 beg.	East 200 feet 35 ft; SW ly
446000	7-13-79 TIME 3:0	6 FEE 4.00
ENTRY NO. 115902 DATE	MIS BOOK 126 .	_page 583
出版のいいには、1011年111日	THE NEAR	HUREZ.
RECORDER JOE DEAN HUBER B	37	<del></del>
WITNESS the hand of said grantor, this The	ird day of July	, 1979
Signed in the presence of	Ellin Paulin	milling
•		<del></del>
STATE OF UTAH,		
County of Salt Lake		
On the Third day of	July	,19 79
personally appeared before me Ellen Rawlins	•	
ilgasighter,, of the above instrument, who duly a	acknowledged to me that the	executed the
O AR	MY N	otary Public.
dy commission expires 23 Yay 1993 Re	siding inSo.Lt. Laka. 23.	

APPROVED FORM — UTAH SECURITIES COMMISSION